

MELLE, 30.11.2021

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR FOOD CONTACT

- Compliance to regulations:** We declare that the following product (groups) comply with the FRAMEWORK REGULATION (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for Materials and Turkish Food Codex Regulation on materials and articles which are intended to come into contact with foodstuffs- revised August 16th 2014.
- Product name:** 8156 Alloy container foil (bare aluminium foil)
- Test Conditions:** Compliance has been checked according to EDQM- Metals and Alloys used in FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS and ARTICLES, CoE (2013)- A practical guide for manufacturers and regulators. According to EDQM Technical guide and Annex III of Turkish Food Codex Regulation on materials and articles which are intended to come into contact with foodstuffs- revised August 16th, 2014 specific release limit (SRL) for aluminium is 5mg/kg food. Material was tested using artificial tap water/DIN 10531 for 2 hours at 100°C and 10 days at 40°C. Specific release of Al (SR) found below 5 mg/kg.
- Dual use additives:** None of our food contact products contain dual use additives.
- Recommendations:** Uncoated aluminium foils are not suitable for storing or processing of acidic (pH <4.5), alkaline (>8.5) or salty (>3.5 NaCl) foodstuffs for extended time periods.
End users should be informed about this issue with proper labelling.
- Validity:** This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product and processes.

Declaration is based on data and documentation received from the supplier. The datasheet is indicative of the product in use under normal and foreseeable conditions in accordance with the said contact, temperature and time constraints.

In case the product will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of compliance will not apply and the downstream users shall be responsible for the compliance with the legislation and regulations.